FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECC	05-06-20		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Pater	10207868		.tached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es): OTP			e and address of receiving	party(ies):
Stan E. Abrams	APR 2 6		Nan	ne: Nathaniel	Energy Corporation
4-26-02 Additional name(s) of conveying	party attached	? Que res ⊠ No	Inte	rnal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	BTRAD	EM	Stre	et Address: 1323 Fulg	ghum Road
■ Assignment	☐ Merger	r			
Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name	City	: Hutchins State: Texas	Zip: 75141
Other			Addi	itional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: April 25,	2002				
4. Application number(s) or	patent number	(s):			
If this document is being	filed together	with a new application, t	he exe	ecution date of the application	on is:
1998. 2. Internati	onal application to Europear	filed August 21, n PCT/US99/16728 n patent application		B. Patent No.(s) 5,284,103 4,395,956; AND	
5. Name and address of part		*		al number of applications an	nd patents involved: 7
Name: JIM	ould be mailed: 1 ZEGEER	<u> </u>	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$280.0
Name. 311v	LEGLER		7. 10ta	,	
Internal Address: Sui	te 108		×	Enclosed (Check No. Any deficiencies may be on No. 26-0090.	charged to Deposit Account
			×	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 803	l North Pitt Str	reet	3. Dej	posit account number: 26-0	0090
/ City: Alexandria State:	VA Zip: 22	314	(Atta	ach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)
03/2002 LIMELLER 00000218 26		<u> </u>			
SC:581 289.00 CH) DO NOT CSE I			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my king the original document of the document of the state of the		elief, the foregoing inform	ation (ttached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 331	6.2	S Agnatur	3		Date
AHOHREV DOCKELING, 331	LU-Z				

PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0806 FROM: NATHANIEL

APR-25-2002 09:40 FRUM:JIM ZEGEER

PHONE NO. : 303 688 9806

703-549-6411

Apr. 25 2002 09:54AM P1 TO:303 688 9806

P.002/003

3316-Z

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stan E. Abrams, is the sole owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patents of the United States of America, the United States pending application, and the European application as identified on the EXHIBIT attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Nathaniel Energy Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1323 Fulghum Road, Hutchins, Texas 75141 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stan E. Abrams has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Nathaniel Energy Corporation, the Letters Patents, U.S. pending application and European application as listed on the attached EXHIBIT: the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Nathaniel Energy Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Nathaniel Energy Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

E. Abrams

County of

_, 2002, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named, Stan E. Abrams, personally known to me and known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My commission expires

My Commission Expires 9/5/2005

PATENT

REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0807

FROM: NATHANIEL APR-25-2002 09:41 FROM:JIM ZEGEER

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

PHONE NO.: 303 688 9806 703-549-8411

EXHIBIT

U.S. Patent No. 5,284,103 U.S. Patent No. 5,178,076 U.S. Patent No. 4,475,471 U.S. Patent No. 4,395,956 U.S. Patent No. 4,341,199

U.S. Application Serial No. 09/138,020 Filed: August 21, 1998 Inventor: Stan E. Abrams Title: GASIFIER SYSTEM AND METHOD

European patent application No. 99940818.0 (Publication No. 1112460)

PATENT

REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0808